特　長
優れたパフォーマンス、QoS、セキュリティ •
機能を備えた IPv6 対応コンパクトスイッチで、
高いコンバージェンス効果を発揮
ハードウェアによるワイヤースピードの IPv4 /  •
IPv6ルーティング、フォワーディング
1.5RUのシャーシによる高いポート密度 •
豊富なレイヤ2機能 •

Gigabit Ethernet ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 1-port XFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and one DC power supply.
Ordering Information
FESX424-POE+1XG-PREM-DC FastIron Edge X424-POE with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 20-port 10/100/1000 802.3af and 4-port Combo copper/fiber
Gigabit Ethernet ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 1-port XFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and one DC power supply.
FESX424-POE+2XG FastIron Edge X424-POE with Base L3 SW includes 20-port 10/100/1000 802.3af and 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit
Ethernet ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber(SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and one AC power supply.
FESX424-POE+2XG-PREM FastIron Edge X424-POE with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 20-port 10/100/1000 802.3af and 4-port Combo copper/fiber
Gigabit Ethernet ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and one AC power supply.
FESX424-POE+2XG-DC FastIron Edge X424-POEwith Base L3 SW includes 20-port 10/100/1000 802.3af and 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit
Ethernet ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and one DC power supply.
FESX424-POE+2XG-PREM-DC FastIron Edge X424-POE with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 24-port 10/100/1000 802.3af with 4-port Combo copper/fiber
Gigabit Ethernet ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and one DC power supply.
FESX448 FastIron Edge X448 with Base L3 SW. Includes 44-port 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ-45), 4-port Combo to support 10/100/1000
Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet fiber (SFP), and one AC power supply.
FESX448-PREM FastIron Edge X448 with Full IPv4 L3 SW. Includes 44-port 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ-45), 4-port Combo to support
10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet fiber (SFP), and one AC power supply.
FESX448-DC FastIron Edge X448 with Base L3 SW. Includes 44-port 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ-45), 4-port Combo to support 10/100/1000
Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet fiber (SFP), and one DC power supply.
FESX448-DC-PREM FastIron Edge X448 with Full IPv4 L3 SW. Includes 44-port 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ-45), 4-port Combo to support
10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet fiber (SFP), and one DC power supply.
FESX448+1XG FastIron Edge X448 with Base L3 SW. Includes 44-port 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ-45), 4-port Combo to support 10/100/1000
Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet fiber (SFP), 1-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet and one AC power supply.
FESX448+1XG-PREM FastIron Edge X448 with Full IPv4 L3 SW. Includes 44-port 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ-45), 4-port Combo to support

10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet, and one AC
power supply.
Ordering Information Continued
FESX624+2XG-DC FastIron Edge X624 with Base L3 SW includes 20-port 10/100/1000 plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet ports
10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet, and one DC
power supply.
FESX624+2XG-PREM-DC FastIron Edge X624 with Full IPv4 SW includes 20-port 10/100/1000 plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet ports
10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet, and one DC
power supply.
FESX624HF FastIron Edge X624HF with Base L3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port and one AC power supply.
FESX624HF-PREM FastIron Edge X624HF with Full IPv4 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port and one AC power supply.
FESX624HF-DC FastIron Edge X624HF with Base l3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port and one DC power supply.
FESX624HF-PREM-DC FastIron Edge X624HF with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port and one DC power supply.
FESX624HF+2XG FastIron Edge X624HF with Base L3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet and
one AC power supply.
FESX624HF+2XG-PREM FastIron Edge X624HF with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet and
one AC power supply.
FESX624HF+2XG-DC FastIron Edge X624HF with Base L3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet and
one DC power supply.
FESX624HF+2XG-PREM-DC FastIron Edge X624HF with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 20-port 100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet
ports 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port, 2-port XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet and
one DC power supply.
FESX648 FastIron Edge X648 with Base L3 SW includes 44-port 10/100/1000 plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet ports
10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or Gigabit Ethernet Fiber (SFP) connectivity per port and one AC power supply.
FESX648-PREM FastIron Edge X648 with Full IPv4 L3 SW includes 44-port 10/100/1000 SFP plus 4-port Combo copper/fiber Gigabit